



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 39606 of 2025

Rakesh Chaudhary

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Raghubir Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. Sri Ajit Yadav, Advocate holding brief of Sri Raghubir Singh, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Bade Lal Bind, learned counsel for State are present.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for adjournment in the matter for a month.
4. This is a fresh matter which has come for the first time before the Court today but even then there is request for adjournment made by learned counsel for the applicant.
4. Prayer is allowed.
5. Let the matter be listed on 17.12.2025.

November 12, 2025
AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal,J.)